and perform all of the work set out in Exhibit B and incorporated in this Agreement, to the same extent and 
effect as if fully set out herein.   

3. CONTRACT/AGREEMENT PRICE: The total price for all work, materials, and labor to be 

furnished and performed by the Consultant shall be as outlined in Exhibit B and shall not exceed sixty-five 

thousand and NO/100 dollars ($65,000.00).   Other than as set forth in paragraph 11, this price is a fixed 
fee and shall not increase for any reason including but not limited to convenience of the City, unknown site 
conditions, delays, weather or other Consultant claims.   Consultant may submit monthly invoices to the